Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank

Perf Order

Routine

Production 12 & Under Production

1

2

3

4

5

419

391

421

385

408

Moulin Rouge
Got Money
A Chorus Line
Look At Me

Magic Toybox

Shooting Star 7-9 Solo

1

2

3

4

5

110
112
109
113

111

Born This Way

Fire Burning

The Party's Just Begun
Starships

Me Too

Shooting Star 10-12 Solo

1

2

103

102

105

104

107

106

Fabulous

Style

Show Me How You Burlesque
Sassy

Good Golly Miss Molly

One Bad Apple

Dancer

Layla Verhey
Gianna Difalco
Mia Valmont
Ayla Klekman

Laura Williams

Camille Brito
Marisa Verhey

Mia Klekman

Kamryn Duckworth

Molly Stinson

Sylvia Voorhees

Studio

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Denville Dance Arts Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Grand Jete Studio of Dance

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

RCDC Dance
RCDC Dance
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
RCDC Dance

RCDC Dance

RCDC Dance
RCDC Dance
RCDC Dance
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank Perf Order  Routine
Shooting Star 13-15 Solo

1 234 It Takes Two
2 235 The Rose
Shooting Star 6 & Under Duo/Trio

1 319 Best Of My Love

2 318 Me And My Girls

Shooting Star 7-9 Duo/Trio

1 117 Attention

2 123 Work

3 122 If | Were A Man
4 119 | Slay

5 121 Wings

Shooting Star 10-12 Duo/Trio

1 108 You'll Be In My Heart
2 114 Shake & Rumble
3 115 Power Puff Girls

Dancer

Kardal Bynum

Miya George

Fiona Fordham, Lux Gratcofsky, Emma
Martin

Grace Carvajal, Sawyer Kolodziejczyk,
Charlotte Sandt

Camille Brito, Layla Verhey, Laura
Williams

Lily Bauman, Ariana EI-Khoury, Layla
Verhey

Elizabeth Bergmann, Hannah Nash,
Samantha Wu

Ayla Klekman, Jenna QO'leary, Maddy
Sala

Gia Boss, Madeline Gonzalez, Charlotte
Wright

Giulianna Bortle, Lilah Sala, Marisa
Verhey

Mia Klekman, Lilah Sala

Emma Lago, Natalina Raimo, Madeline
Remollino

Studio

Just Dancin

Just Dancin

Broadway Bound Dance Center

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

RCDC Dance

RCDC Dance

All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio

RCDC Dance

RCDC Dance

RCDC Dance

RCDC Dance

All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank

Perf Order

Routine

Shooting Star 13-15 Duo/Trio

1

233

240

3

Canned Heat

Shooting Star 6 & Under Small Group

1

2

302

330

Mambo lItaliano

Music Music Music

Shooting Star 7-9 Small Group

1

2

10

287

306

300

303

299

298

304

305

286

292

285

Get It Poppin'

Pure Imagination
Telephone Hour
Shooting Star
Everything

It's Cookie Time

This Little Light of Mine
Keep Breathing
Tonight

Lovely London Sky

The Big Bad Wolf

Dancer

Gabriella De Palma, Lilly Mitreski, Ava
Zodda

Gabriella De Palma, Alura Realmonte,
Ava Zodda

Studio

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Broadway Bound Dance Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
Denville Dance Arts Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Denville Dance Arts Center
Denville Dance Arts Center

Just Dancin

All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank Perf Order Routine Dancer Studio

Shooting Star 10-12 Small Group

1 315 La Vida Loca 5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

2 316 4 Minutes 5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

3 301 Men in Black Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

4 309 All Is Found Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

5 284 Freeze 5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

6 317 Ding Dong Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

7 283 Starships All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
8 308 Wonderland All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
9 294 Enchanted Just Dancin

10 293 Loyal Brave True Just Dancin

Shooting Star 13-15 Small Group
1 296 On Broadway 5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
Shooting Star 6 & Under Large Group
1 331 Mermaid Party All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
Shooting Star 7-9 Large Group
1 325 Witch Doctor All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
2 324 Shake Your Tail Feather Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

3 295 Peter Pan All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank

Perf Order

Routine

Shooting Star 10-12 Large Group

1

2

3

4

5

323

282

321

307

297

Tens

God's Plan
Wednesday
Come Home

Wonka

Shooting Star 13-15 Large Group

1

320

Magic

Shooting Star 13-15 Line

1

331A

MJ Tribute

Rising Star 6 & Under Solo

1

2

Rising Star 7-9 Solo

1

2

200

199

157

160

156

153

154

See Me Now

Pucker Up

Im A Brass Band
Wake Up
Willows

| Slay

Waves

Dancer

Maia Roberts

Emmie Brown

Kaylie Guss
Leighton Kennedy
Evelyn Lansinger
Aria Costello

Bodie Kidde

Studio

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio

All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Grand Jete Studio of Dance

Grand Jete Studio of Dance

Denville Dance Arts Center
Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Grand Jete Studio of Dance

Denville Dance Arts Center



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank

Perf Order

Routine

Rising Star 10-12 Solo

1

2

9

10

163

168

162

167

177

171

169

170

165

175

164

Pulled

Play That Sax

In My Own Little Corner
Motive

Something In The Water
Fabulous

Fergalicious

Gonna Be A Good Day
Popular

Sweet Child O' Mine

My Party Dress

Rising Star 13-15 Solo

1

2

3

4

5

63

69

64

72

71

My Pumps

Read All About It
Alien Superstar
A Man's World

The Days

Rising Star 16-19 Solo

1

85

In The Stars

Dancer

Isabella Robbins
Emma Mosca
Lucille Koziol
Saige Julien

Ella Walko

Giulianna Cantagallo-Rohm

Bailey Kries

Alexandra Manobianca
Grace Fasciano
Liliana Mendoza

Kayla Fritchman

Cassie Santiago
Addyson Hubert
Jordin Suite
Zion Hines

Kylie Smith

Kyla Brown

Studio

Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Rahway Dance Theatre

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

Just Dancin



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank Perf Order  Routine
Rising Star 6 & Under Duo/Trio

1 198 Sassy

Rising Star 7-9 Duo/Trio

1 161 Grace

Rising Star 10-12 Duo/Trio

1 128 When | Grow Up

2 132 Thriller

3 138 Beaituful Thing

4 136 Revenge Of The Nerds
5 131 Stupid Cupid

6 139 Over The Rainbow

7 130 Woman Up

8 134 When I'm Human

9 133 Instruction

10 135 Faith

Rising Star 13-15 Duo/Trio
1 99 Demons

2 78 Episode 001

Dancer

Delaney Jackson, Reagan Jackson,
Everly Lazina

Aubree Bradley, Hannah Egan, Vanessa
Lazina

Ava Garcia, Liliana Mendoza, Addisyn
Rowlin

Abigail Shtivelman, Haddie Weinberg
Clare Mulcahy, Molly Mulcahy

Bella Martinez, Sara Munoz, Kaylee Pitt
Lylah Bertaccini, Aubrey Lace
Emmalene Holland, Melina Mcgowan
Bailey Kries, Madelyn Sandt

Sydney Burke, Alexandra Manobianca

Hannah Barnard, Kiera Brennan, Chloe
Plummer

London Bostic, Ashlyn Cooper

Violet Reyes, Jolie Weinberg

Zion Hines, Kayla Hughes, Scarlett Jose

Studio

Denville Dance Arts Center

Denville Dance Arts Center

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
Just Dancin

All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center

Denville Dance Arts Center

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio

Rahway Dance Theatre



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank Perf Order  Routine Dancer Studio
3 98 All Shook Up Alyssa Massey, Kylie Smith, Kylie Ten Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
Bosch

Rising Star 6 & Under Small Group

1 224 The Radio Star Grand Jete Studio of Dance

Rising Star 7-9 Small Group

1 206 Sleeping Beauty Broadway Bound Dance Center
2 214 Fashionista Grand Jete Studio of Dance
3 223 Boogie Wonderland Grand Jete Studio of Dance
4 227 Hold On To Me Denville Dance Arts Center
5 226 Heal The World Denville Dance Arts Center
6 213 How Will | Know Denville Dance Arts Center
7 212 Move Denville Dance Arts Center
8 228 Little House Broadway Bound Dance Center
9 221 Pink Shoe Laces Broadway Bound Dance Center
10 205 Head and Heart Denville Dance Arts Center

Rising Star 10-12 Small Group

1 210 Hey Hi Hello Grand Jete Studio of Dance
2 217 Surf's Up Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
3 207 Juicy Wiggle Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
4 231 Carried Away Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

5 216 Coppelia Grand Jete Studio of Dance



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank Perf Order  Routine Dancer Studio
6 202 Alien Superstar All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
7 230 Boat All 4 Dance Performing Arts Studio
8 232 Better Place Denville Dance Arts Center
9 208 Queen Bey Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
10 236 Surf's Up Just Dancin

Rising Star 13-15 Small Group

1 40 We Didn't Start The Fire Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

2 41 Business Of Love Rahway Dance Theatre

3 37 Miss E Rahway Dance Theatre

4 39 My Type Broadway Bound Dance Center
5 18 Better Than A Boy Band Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

Rising Star 7-9 Large Group
1 239 Tambourine Denville Dance Arts Center

Rising Star 10-12 Large Group

1 225 Mad Scientists Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
2 237 Ballroom Blitz Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
3 242 Cardigan Showbiz Kidz Dance Center
3 241 Jailhouse Rock Just Dancin

Rising Star 13-15 Large Group

1 38 Up Just Dancin



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank Perf Order

Routine

Rising Star 10-12 Line

1 238

All Star 7-9 Solo

1 152
2 143
3 145
4 149
5 146
6 148
6 141
7 147
8 140
9 151
10 150

All Star 10-12 Solo

1 358
2 335
3 326
4 356
5 311

Hercules

Fly

When | Grow Up
Grown Woman
Tomorrow

All About Me

Ocean

Fresh Prince Of Bel-Air
One Beautiful Evening
Broadway On The Brain
Songbird

Every Heart

The Climb

Near Light

Dracula

Hanging By A Thread

Dont Give Up On Me

Dancer

Adelyn Bautista
Giuliana Perrone
Lola Urgo

Ava Mcgrath
Serena Charkas
Lucy Roberts
Madison Maio
Isabella Oliveira
Annabella Artiaga
Maggie Chang

Brooke Hurtubise

Isabella Natale
Edie Kidde
Alexandra Cario
Samantha Muniz

Emily Korman

Studio

Grand Jete Studio of Dance

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Denville Dance Arts Center
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Premiere Dance

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Premiere Dance

Denville Dance Arts Center
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Premiere Dance



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank

9

10

All Star 13-15 Solo

1

2

9

10

All Star 16-19 Solo

1

Perf Order
351
332
348
349
310

362

43
30
9

42
45
25
48
2

15
28

21

435

Routine

Gravity

White Ferrari

New Dorp New York
Against The Music
Set Me Free

Seven Birds

| Have Nothing

My Mind

Slave 4 You

All | Ask

Beautifully Unfinished
Waves

The Way You Make Me Feel
Mein Herr

I'm Going Down

Working for You

What Happened To Your Heart

Speech Of Foxes

Dancer

Domenica Romaniello

Layla Deluca
Chloe Ferber
Brielle Johnson
Alivia Fields

Alyssia Dejesus

Anabelle Dejesus
Alexa Gaboda
Gabriella Ballinger
Charlotte Sarama
Samantha Korus
Reagan Doster
Maddie Gigante
Julia Flynn
Hannah Van Eck
Michaela Cabales

Gabriella Guarino

Gianna Caramucci

Studio

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
Denville Dance Arts Center
Denville Dance Arts Center
Grand Jete Studio of Dance

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Denville Dance Arts Center
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Denville Dance Arts Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Denville Dance Arts Center
Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

Grand Jete Studio of Dance

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank

9

10

All Star 7-9 Duo/Trio

1

2

3

4

5

Perf Order
458
456
455
424
444
429
457
427

447

190
194

193

192

187

Routine

You Move Away
My Immortal

To Be Loved
Bring On The Men
Madness
Dangerous

All By Myself
Listen Before | Go

Hold On

Wicked Little Girls
Stuff Like That There

Beautiful People

Material Girl

You've Got A Friend

All Star 10-12 Duo/Trio

1

196

183

188

Heartburn

| Look To You

Paralyzed

Dancer

Ava Casale
Gianna Gaboda
Ava Nicosia
Jocelyn Denne
Leah Zripko
Gracie Uccardi
Danica O'brien
Nakhayla Green

Mariah Marrero

Adelyn Bautista, Domenica Romaniello
Serena Charkas, Giuliana Perrone

Zenya Daniels, Alexandra Kline, Ella
Verdiccchio

Parker Casertano, Isabella Oliveira

Reece Manisera, Ava Mcgrath

Gabriella Ballinger, Layla Deluca,
Samantha Muniz

Alyssia Dejesus, Anabelle Dejesus

Russell Chang, Isabella Natale

Studio

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Just Dancin

Grand Jete Studio of Dance

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Denville Dance Arts Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center

Denville Dance Arts Center

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Premiere Dance



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank

4

9

10

Perf Order

197

184

185

178

179

180

182

Routine

Puttin' On The Ritz

The Ending

Friends

Holding Out For A Hero

Dream On

Funhouse

Dancin' Dan

All Star 13-15 Duo/Trio

1

2

258

255

270

252

272

250

246

257

Suffrage Serenade
Are You With Me
Repeat Until Death
Take On Me

Praying

All | Want

Dirty Diana

Hold On Tight

Dancer

Michaela Cabales, Molly Heinrichs,
Blake Wolcott

Payton Alexander, Brielle Johnson, Edie

Kidde

Giulianna Cantagallo-Rohm, Blake
Wolcott

Aaliyah Manzoni, Emma Mosca, Blake
Wolcott

Sophia Bottone, Sophia Schmidt, Ryan
Wetzel

Emily Flynn, Baibre Lynch

Bailey Heller, Aubrey Vida

Layla Deluca, Ava Nicosia
Gabiriella Guarino, Sophia Guarino
Alexa Gaboda, Gianna Gaboda
Kelsey Thompson, Gracie Uccardi

Paityn Ruff, Charlotte Sarama, Hannah
Van Eck

Chloe Ferber, Maddie Gigante,
Samantha Turk

Jocelyn Denne, Kelsey Thompson

Jocelyn Denne, Julia Flynn

Studio

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

Denville Dance Arts Center

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Grand Jete Studio of Dance
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
Broadway Bound Dance Center

Denville Dance Arts Center

Denville Dance Arts Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank

8

10

Perf Order

253

269

248

Routine

The Sweet Escape

Foolish Games

It Takes Two

All Star 16-19 Duo/Trio

1

2

9

10

280

264

277

266

278

274

276

245

275

265

273

Me Museum
Insecurities

Chun Li

Lovely

Velvet Heart

You're Gonna Go Far
Call Me

My Love

Mad City

Past Life

Wait

All Star 7-9 Small Group

1

2

3

413

387

374

Never Enough
My Boyfriend's Back

Like You

Dancer

Madeline Mullay, Sheridan Sieber,
Savanna Sorrentino

Lauren Hansen, Sarah Mathew, Leah
Rouillard

Molly Heinrichs, Jordin Suite

Gianna Caramucci, Ava Casale

Molly Neafsey, Lauren Petrucelli
Nakhayla Green, Angelina Munoz
Kelsey Thompson, Leah Zripko
Alexis Weinstein, Alyssa Weinstein
Mariah Marrero, Sarah Piper

Chloe Henn, Angelina Russo

Chloe Henn, Emma Mullay

Jocelyn Denne, Kayla Hammermueller
Alexandra Devitto, Amanda Kovacs

Abigail Hursh, Olivia Senavaitis

Studio

Broadway Bound Dance Center

Denville Dance Arts Center

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Denville Dance Arts Center
Just Dancin

Broadway Bound Dance Center
Denville Dance Arts Center
Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Denville Dance Arts Center

Grand Jete Studio of Dance

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Denville Dance Arts Center



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank

Perf Order

Routine Dancer

All Star 10-12 Small Group

1

2

9

10

392

399

372

379

402

401

393

400

378

407

Cold Hearted Snake
Escape Room
Undertow

Right Here Right Now
Seven Birds

Lost It To Trying

Get Busy

Your Song

The Flight

Waltz of the Hours

All Star 13-15 Small Group

1

2

80

74

95

82

88

92

65

100

Insidious

Post That

Backing Down

Two Weeks

These Boots

How It All Works Out
Location

Bye Bye Blackbird

Studio

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Denville Dance Arts Center
Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Grand Jete Studio of Dance

Grand Jete Studio of Dance

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
Denville Dance Arts Center
Denville Dance Arts Center
Denville Dance Arts Center

Denville Dance Arts Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank Perf Order Routine
9 75 Sunny

10 a0 Reverie

All Star 16-19 Small Group

1 376 Alone

2 403 Who By Fire

3 404 Shake It Out

4 396 Do You Love Me
5 397 Desperado

6 389 Walk The Line

7 382 Madness

8 370 This Bitter Earth
9 406 Dirty South

10 398 Fever

All Star 10-12 Large Group

1 388 The Chain
2 368 That's How We Do
3 410 What They'll Say About Us

All Star 13-15 Large Group
1 384 Lay Me Down

2 369 Love Line

Studio

Broadway Bound Dance Center

Showbiz Kidz Dance Center

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Grand Jete Studio of Dance
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Denville Dance Arts Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center
Just Dancin

Broadway Bound Dance Center
Denville Dance Arts Center

Just Dancin

Broadway Bound Dance Center
Broadway Bound Dance Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center

5-6-7-8 Dance Totowa

Denville Dance Arts Center



Results by Age and Division Overall -

Rank
3
4

5

Perf Order
412
411

383

All Star 13-15 Line

1

2

366

367

Routine

James
That

As Lonely As Love

United In Grief

Labour

Dancer Studio
Denville Dance Arts Center
Grand Jete Studio of Dance

Denville Dance Arts Center

Denville Dance Arts Center

Broadway Bound Dance Center



